
7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Session 2
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

90 E2P Racing 2:30.382 211 41.430 1:10.914 38.038 2:30.38221 21 216 9 7

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:30.931 32 41.543 1:10.778 38.414 2:30.7353 4 28 8 11

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:31.382 303 41.245 1:11.484 38.327 2:31.05629 21 303 11 10

193 Ziggo Sport Tempesta Racing 2:32.843 324 41.754 1:11.928 38.523 2:32.20535 31 511 14 12

21 HAAS RT 2:33.788 205 42.296 1:12.149 38.905 2:33.35050 20 2216 16 14

8 Kessel Racing 2:34.000 296 42.449 1:11.569 39.548 2:33.56630 29 2918 12 19

23 Pellin Racing 2:34.124 47 42.202 1:12.395 38.981 2:33.57826 4 415 18 15

56 Scuderia P raha 2:34.544 448 42.478 1:12.115 39.156 2:33.74944 41 4019 15 16

29 Pellin Racing 2:34.660 69 42.521 1:12.316 39.353 2:34.19061 4 620 17 18

40 Comtoyou Racing 2:34.747 1410 42.380 1:12.905 39.221 2:34.50614 14 817 19 17

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:36.696 511 42.793 1:13.321 40.155 2:36.2694 5 322 21 23

11 HOFOR Racing 2:37.094 812 42.754 1:13.908 39.801 2:36.46354 8 3821 23 22

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

56 Scuderia P raha 2:34.544 441 42.478 1:12.115 39.156 2:33.74944 41 4019 15 16

8 Kessel Racing 2:34.000 292 42.449 1:11.569 39.548 2:33.56630 29 2918 12 19

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:31.382 303 41.245 1:11.484 38.327 2:31.05629 21 303 11 10

40 Comtoyou Racing 2:34.747 144 42.380 1:12.905 39.221 2:34.50614 14 817 19 17

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:30.931 31 41.543 1:10.778 38.414 2:30.7353 4 28 8 11

11 HOFOR Racing 2:37.094 82 42.754 1:13.908 39.801 2:36.46354 8 3821 23 22

21 HAAS RT 2:33.788 203 42.296 1:12.149 38.905 2:33.35050 20 2216 16 14

90 E2P Racing 2:30.382 214 41.430 1:10.914 38.038 2:30.38221 21 216 9 7

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:36.696 55 42.793 1:13.321 40.155 2:36.2694 5 322 21 23

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 2:38.204 511 43.023 1:14.556 40.258 2:37.83752 50 5023 26 24

911 9und11 Racing 2:40.247 332 43.929 1:14.527 40.716 2:39.17234 30 3327 25 28

907 RPM Racing 2:47.679 43 45.509 1:18.004 43.234 2:46.7475 4 729 30 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

911 9und11 Racing 2:40.247 331 43.929 1:14.527 40.716 2:39.17234 30 3327 25 28

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 2:38.204 512 43.023 1:14.556 40.258 2:37.83752 50 5023 26 24

907 RPM Racing 2:47.679 43 45.509 1:18.004 43.234 2:46.7475 4 729 30 30
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7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Session 2
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 2:44.822 71 45.995 1:16.691 42.094 2:44.7807 7 630 29 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

SP4 - Electrical and Hybrid Cars

91 Herberth Motorsport 2:33.141 301 41.827 1:11.871 38.837 2:32.53514 2 3012 13 13

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Klasse LMP3

80 Gebhardt Motorsport 2:28.004 91 40.481 1:09.447 37.897 2:27.8259 11 91 1 4

8 BWT Mücke Motorsport 2:29.645 122 41.143 1:10.257 37.343 2:28.74317 11 122 4 1

3 Aust Motorsport 2:29.963 383 41.513 1:10.320 38.130 2:29.96338 38 387 6 9

18 BWT Mücke Motorsport 2:30.132 234 41.583 1:10.311 38.078 2:29.97223 23 229 5 8

2 Konrad Motorsport 2:30.888 115 42.010 1:10.698 37.953 2:30.66112 11 1114 7 5

1 Gebhardt Motorsport 2:37.289 106 43.065 1:13.629 40.307 2:37.00110 10 2824 22 25

33 Rinaldi Racing 2:40.365 87 44.049 1:15.196 40.566 2:39.8116 4 328 28 27

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

64 M Racing 2:29.117 141 41.410 1:09.831 37.876 2:29.11714 14 145 2 3

34 Land Motorsport 2:30.091 372 41.250 1:10.131 37.859 2:29.24038 5 154 3 2

2 Konrad Motorsport 2:31.711 63 41.694 1:11.356 38.031 2:31.08112 7 1110 10 6

1 Haas RT 2:36.352 154 41.949 1:14.236 39.759 2:35.94415 12 1513 24 21

86 Era Motorsport 2:36.379 125 43.408 1:13.307 39.626 2:36.34112 12 1025 20 20

971 Hans Weijs  Motorsport 2:38.787 186 43.796 1:14.582 40.409 2:38.78718 18 1826 27 26
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